WorldCourts[™]

Institution: Inter-American Commission on Human Rights

File Number(s): PM 10/09

Title/Style of Cause: Wong Ho Wing v. Peru

Doc. Type: Decision on Precautionary Measures

Dated: 31 March 2009

Citation: Ho Wing v. Peru, PM 10/09, Inter-Am. C.H.R., OEA/Ser.L/V/II., doc. 51,

corr. 1, Ch. III, para. 45 (2009)

Terms of Use: Your use of this document constitutes your consent to the Terms and

Conditions found at www.worldcourts.com/index/eng/terms.htm

45. On March 31, 2009, the IACHR granted precautionary measures for Wong Ho Wing, in Peru. The request for precautionary measures alleges that Mr. Wong Ho Wing had been subject to extradition proceedings at the request of the People's Republic of China, and that the Peruvian courts had ruled that the extradition was justified, even though the crime for which he would be tried in China could carry a death sentence. The petitioner states that the assurances given by the People's Republic of China are not sufficient to guarantee that such a sentence would not be applied. The Inter-American Commission requested that the Peruvian State refrain from extraditing Mr. Wong Ho Wing until the IACHR has ruled on the petition pending before the IACHR, and that it report on the implementation of this measure as soon as possible.